DATE: July 21, 2021
HOLT QUOTE #:279612-01
]

CITY OF ROUND ROCK Jeffrey Kell
MARSHALL REYNOLDS 512.917.3277

221 E MAIN AVE
ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78664-5271

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 320 TC Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional
specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HLK045286 SERIAL NUMBER: 0MYK11075
SALE PRICE $218,186.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $218,186.00
SUB TOTAL $218,186.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE $218,186.00
Total List Price $261,416.00
Sourcewell Discount 15% ($39,212.00)
Adjusted Sales Price $222,204.00
Dealer Prep $1,750.00
Delivery $950.00
Holt discount for City of Round Rock ($6,718.00)
Total Sourcewell Purchase Price $218,186.00

Sourcewell # 032119-CAT

Delivery — October/November 2021
Stiff Link Thumb 4-6 weeks

Delivery - subject to change based on time of Order

WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

NOTES

Includes Stiff Link thumb, 60” ditch cleaning bucket, Auxiliary Hydraulics for Hammer & Mulcher, Pin
Grabber Coupler Hydraulic

Add: 24” Bucket with Pins - $6,843.00
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DATE: July 21, 2021QUOTE #:Quote 279612-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

STOCK NUMBER: HLK045286

SERIAL NUMBER: 0MYK11075

DESCRIPTION

320 07D HEX AM-N CFG1C

320 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT
COMMON ARRANGEMENT
GUARD, SWIVEL, STD

LINES, FRONT, STD

COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL

FINE SWING

CYLINDER, BOOM

BATTERIES, 2

FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD
MONITOR, 10"

BOOM TUBE W/EQOU

SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU

FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY
MACHINE ECM

CAB, DELUXE

SWING DRIVE

UC, LONG W/HD ROLLER
COUNTERWEIGHT, 9,260LB
BEARING, SWING, STD

LIGHT, CHASSIS

LINES, AIR CONDITIONER
TRAVEL, ALARM

LANE 3 ORDER

TRACK, 31" TG

LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH
LIGHT, BOOM LH

LIGHT, BOOM RH

HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS

RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV
LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER
SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW
GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD
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597-0860
547-3690
578-6723
134-8875
489-2950
490-4847
490-7715
493-9765
494-4985
506-5013
507-4794
511-9428
513-3210
513-3214
520-9418
525-7678
546-0101
561-1743
573-5697
575-2658
577-2733
577-3907
577-7865
592-8316
0P-9003

521-3306
579-5428
577-3925
577-3927
597-0797
490-3949
492-2066
561-2355
577-8963
549-8149
489-2952
593-7355
516-0550
576-9411
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DESCRIPTION
GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD
DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI
DECALS, CAB, ANSI
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH
PRODUCT LINK, PLE683/783 RADIO
RADIO MODULE, PL083 SATELLITE
WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE
LINES, HP, REACH BOOM
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)
LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK
STARTING AID, ETHER
QUICK DRAINS READY
CONTROL, QC
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM
LINES, QC, R9'6" STICK
COUPLER PG W/O PIN B1
FILM, EMC
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT
BOOM, REACH 18'8"
CYLINDER, BKT, B1
DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM
STICK, R9'6"
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE
GRADE SENSOR, R9'6"/9'8" STICK
WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER
DECAL, ROPS
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF
ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F)
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED
RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH
NETWORK MANAGER, STD
JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD
LIGHTS, CAB, W/RAIN PROTECTOR
CYLINDER, STICK
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)
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488-9287
578-2907
573-4351
0P-3380

594-9050
592-6118
594-2025
578-9186
0P-7563

356-8117
511-5861
490-7705
517-4758
570-4691
242-6490
455-3910
528-4738
508-9617
577-5863
490-4179
567-3815
516-9880
490-7673
492-8537
516-9883
484-8021
567-3816
0G-4202

0P-2407

526-8766
502-7166
555-7286
528-6835
580-8628
577-8973
586-3636
0G-4126
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STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

C4.4e twin turbo Tier 4 Final diesel
engine

Electric fuel priming pump
Reversible electric cooling fans
Two-stage fuel filtration system with

UNDERCARRIAGE

Grease lubricated track link
Tie down points on base frame

HYDRAULICS

Electronic main control valve

Auto warm up

Tandem type electronic main pump
Boom and stick regeneration circuits

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery
Centralized electrical disconnect switch
CAT product link

After engine shut down programmable

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Sound suppressed ROPS cab (ISO 12117-2
compliant) with viscous mount

Increased rear window size

as emergency exit

Openable tempered front upper windshield
w/assist device and removable tempered
lower windshield with in cab storage
bracket

2 inch (51mm) orange seat belt

Upper radial wiper for 70/30

Automatic bi-level air conditioner

with pressurized function

Washable floor mat

Beacon ready

2 x 12V DC outlet and USB port

Dome and lower LED interior lights,

coat hook, cup holder, console storage

SAFETY AND SECURITY

water separator and indicator
Sealed double element air filter with
integrated pre-cleaner

Biodiesel capable (up to B20)

(ISO 15818 compliant)

Automatic two speed travel
Boom and stick drift reduction valve
Element type main hydraulic filter

time delay LED working
lights:
One chassis mounted,one LH boom mounted

rear storage with net, and overhead
storage with net

(Comfort cab) - for Japan

-Mechanical suspension comfort seat
w/ headrest, console height adjustment
w/ tools, arm rest angle adjustment
-Fixed left side console

-Openable steel hatch

(Deluxe cab)

-Air suspension deluxe seat w/ headrest
w/ 2 step seat heater, console height
adjustment w/o tools, arm rest height
and angle adjustment

-Tilt up left side console

-Openable polycarbonate hatch for 2P
windshield
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RH hand rail and hand hold all controls

(ISO 2867 compliant) Ground level accessible secondary engine
Service platform with anti-skid plate shutoff switch in cab
and countersunk bolts Signaling / warning horn

Hydraulic lock out lever neutralizes

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Side entry to service platform Sampling ports for scheduled oil
Grouped location for engine oil Sampling (S.0.S)
and fuel filters Remote flash

Ground level 2nd dipstick for engine oil
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Hort [T

CITY OF ROUND ROCK
MARSHALL REYNOLDS

221 E MAIN AVE
ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78664-5271

Jeffrey Kell
512.917.3277

DATE: July 20, 2021
QUOTE #:279611-01

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 430 C4EX Backhoe Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional

STOCK NUMBER: HCT011279

specifications listed below:

SALE PRICE $117,613.00
EXT WARRANTY Included
TOTAL PRICE $117,613.00
SUB TOTAL $117,613.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE $117,613.00

List price New Caterpillar 430

Sourcewell Discount 22%
Adjusted Sales price

Dealer prep

One year Warranty

Delivery

Holt Discount for City of Round rock

TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE
WARRANTY
Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine
NOTES

$153,658.00
($33,804.00)
$119,854.00
$850.00
$140.00
$450.00
($3,681.00)
$117,613.00

4x2, Open Cab, E-Stick, Hydraulic Wet Kit Lines, Wain Roy coupler, bucket rear 18” or 24”, Work lights F&R

Delivery — 2022 January/February subject to

,ATE: July 20, 2021QUOTE #:Quote 279611-01

Factory order

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS
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STOCK NUMBER: HCT011279

DESCRIPTION
430 07A BACKHOE LOADER CFG2
PT, 4WD/2WS, POWERSHIFT
ENGINE, 86KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F
HYD, MP, 6FCN/8BNK, ST, QC
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 15FT
BUCKET-GP, 1.31 YD3, IT
LINES, COMBINED AUX, E-STICK
COUNTERWEIGHT, 1015 LBS
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY
BUCKET-HD, 18", 4.2 FT3
GUARD, STABILIZER
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, 120V
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL, BOTH SIDES
OPEN ROPS
TEETH
BEACON, MAGNETIC MOUNT, STROBE
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER
PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK
AUTO-UP STABILIZERS
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
BELT, SEAT, 2" SUSPENSION
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643
DISPLAY, STANDARD
WORKLIGHTS (8) HALOGEN LAMPS
LANE 3 ORDER
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543-3343
544-1066
543-5181
554-4188
543-4286
251-1800
548-1233
337-9696
379-2161
219-3386
353-1389
551-6940
382-2499

9R-5866

433-0154
9R-6007

270-3204
461-6839
462-1033
0P-0210

567-5090
559-0872
421-8926
206-1747
560-6797
545-5047
491-6734
0P-9003

REF.#



STANDARD EQUIPMENT

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES

BACKHOE

- 15' Center pivot backhoe

4.5 Meters

- Boom and swing transport locks
- Pilot operated backhoe and
electro hydraulic stabilizer controls
- Street type stabilizer shoes

- Anti-drift hydraulics (boom, stick,
and E-stick)

- Cat Cushion Swing(tm) system

POWERTRAIN

- Water separator

- Thermal starting aid system

- Dry type axial seal air cleaner with
integral precleaner

- Automatic dust ejection system

- Filter condition indicator

- Hydraulically boosted multi-plate
wet disk brake with dual pedals &
interlock

- Differential lock

HYDRAULICS

- Pilot hoe and mechanical loader
controls

- Load sensing, variable flow system
with 43 gpm (162 L/min) axial piston
pump

- 6 micron hydraulic filter

ELECTRICAL

- 12 volt electrical start

- Horn, front and rear

- Backup alarm

- Hazard flashers/turn signals
- Halogen head lights (2)

- Halogen rear flood lights (2)
- Stop and tail lights

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT
- Interior rearview mirror

- ROPS canopy, Rear Fenders
- 2-inch (50mm) retractable seat belt

LOADER

- Single Tilt Loader

- Lift cylinder brace

- Self-leveling loader with single
lever control

- Return-to-dig

(automatic bucket positioner)

- Transmission neutralizer switch
- Bucket level indicator

- Drive-line parking brake

- Torque converter

- Neutral safety switch

- Spin-on filters for

Fuel

Engine oil

Transmission oil

- Outboard Planetary Rear Axles
- Diesel particulate filter

- Hydrostatic power steering

- Caterpillar XT-3 hose

- Hydraulic oil cooler

- Pilot control shutoff switch

- Flow-sharing hydraulic valves
- Hydraulic suction strainer

- Audible system fault alarm

- Key start/stop system

- 850 CCA maintenance free battery
- Battery disconnect switch

- External Power Receptacle (12v)

- Diagnostic ports for engine and
machine Electronic Control Modules

- Automatic Engine Speed Control
- One Touch Low Idle
- Floor mat and Coat Strap
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- Tilt steering column
- Steering knob
- Hand and foot throttle

FLUIDS

- Antifreeze - Extended Life Coolant

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

- Standard Storage Box

- Transport tie-down points

- Ground line fill fuel tank with

42.3 gal (160L) capacity & 5 gal (19L)
diesel exhaust fluid

- Rubber impact strips on radiator

- Lockable storage area
- Air suspension seat

-20F (-30C)

guard

- CD-ROM Parts Manual

- Safety Manual

- Operations and Maintenance Manual
- Lockable hood

- Tire Valve Stem Protection
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CAT® BACKHOE LO

MORE OF WHAT YOU ASKED FOR

415
416
420
430

'YOU SPOKE, WE LISTENED

More Comfort — More Performance - More Versatility

CAT® BACKHOE LOADERS BUILT WITH CUSTOMERS INPUT.

*
OPERATOR EXPERIENCE P 410% hoze MACHINE
T0 O PERFORMANCE IMPROVED UTILIZATION
« NEW Operator Display Improves User Interface IT Loader Coupler
* Effortlessly Shift Gears with the Powershift Transmission « NEW Cal® C3.6 provides 10%+ more Fuel Efficiency « Change Attachments for various applications with a touch
* SAHR Parking Brake provides Peace of Mind * Up to 15% more Boom Lift Performance (420) of a button
« Proportional Thumb Rollers on the Joysticks Improve Aux « Standard 4wd gets you out of any Sticky Situation > Pallet Forks
Hydraulic Control. > Material Handling Arms
> Snow Pushes
e CAT

Caterpillar: Confidential Green
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