

DATE: July 21, 2021 QUOTE #:279612-01

CITY OF ROUND ROCK MARSHALL REYNOLDS Jeffrey Kell 512.917.3277

221 E MAIN AVE ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78664-5271

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 320 TC Excavators with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HLK045286

SERIAL NUMBER: 0MYK11075

SALE PRICE	\$218,186.00
EXT WARRANTY	Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$218,186.00
SUB TOTAL	\$218,186.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE	\$218,186.00

Total List Price	\$261,416.00
Sourcewell Discount 15%	(\$39,212.00)
Adjusted Sales Price	\$222,204.00
Dealer Prep	\$1,750.00
Delivery	\$950.00
Holt discount for City of Round Rock	(\$6,718.00)
Total Sourcewell Purchase Price	\$218,186.00

Sourcewell # 032119-CAT

Delivery – October/November 2021 Stiff Link Thumb 4-6 weeks

Delivery - subject to change based on time of Order

<u>WARRANTY</u>

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

<u>NOTES</u>

Includes Stiff Link thumb, 60" ditch cleaning bucket, Auxiliary Hydraulics for Hammer & Mulcher, Pin Grabber Coupler Hydraulic

Add: 24" Bucket with Pins - \$6,843.00

DATE: July 21, 2021QUOTE #:Quote 279612-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

STOCK NUMBER: HLK045286

SERIAL NUMBER: 0MYK11075

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
320 07D HEX AM-N CFG1C	597-0860
320 07 EXCAVATOR ARRANGEMENT	547-3690
COMMON ARRANGEMENT	578-6723
GUARD, SWIVEL, STD	134-8875
LINES, FRONT, STD	489-2950
COOLING, HIGH AMBIENT	490-4847
PEDAL, STRAIGHT TRAVEL	490-7715
FINE SWING	493-9765
CYLINDER, BOOM	494-4985
BATTERIES, 2	506-5013
FRAME, SWING, SEMI HD	507-4794
MONITOR, 10"	511-9428
BOOM TUBE W/EOU	513-3210
SENSOR, PRESSURE, EOU	513-3214
FILM, OPERATING PATTERN, 2WAY	520-9418
MACHINE ECM	525-7678
CAB, DELUXE	546-0101
SWING DRIVE	561-1743
UC, LONG W/HD ROLLER	573-5697
COUNTERWEIGHT, 9,260LB	575-2658
BEARING, SWING, STD	577-2733
LIGHT, CHASSIS	577-3907
LINES, AIR CONDITIONER	577-7865
TRAVEL, ALARM	592-8316
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003
TRACK, 31" TG	521-3306
LIGHTS PKG, BOOM LH & RH	579-5428
LIGHT, BOOM LH	577-3925
LIGHT, BOOM RH	577-3927
HYDRAULIC PKG, COMB ADV	597-0797
VALVE, HYDRAULIC, TCS, HL	490-3949
LINES, MAKE UP, TCS	492-2066
RETURN PIPE, TCS/TCS MP	561-2355
CIRCUIT, COMBINED, ADV	577-8963
LINES, DRAIN, PG QUICK COUPLER	549-8149
SUCTION LINE, PUMP, STD	489-2952
CAMERA, REAR & RH VIEW	593-7355
GRADE W/2D, ASSIST&PAYLOAD	516-0550
GUARD, BOTTOM, STD	576-9411

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
GUARD, TRAVEL MOTOR, STD	488-9287
DECALS, EXTERIOR, ANSI	578-2907
DECALS, CAB, ANSI	573-4351
INSTRUCTIONS, ENGLISH	0P-3380
PRODUCT LINK, PLE683/783 RADIO	594-9050
RADIO MODULE, PL083 SATELLITE	592-6118
WIRING, PRODUCT LINK ELITE	594-2025
LINES, HP, REACH BOOM	578-9186
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)	0P-7563
LINES, HP, R9'6" STICK	356-8117
STARTING AID, ETHER	511-5861
QUICK DRAINS READY	490-7705
CONTROL, QC	517-4758
LINES, QC, REACH BOOM	570-4691
LINES, QC, R9'6" STICK	242-6490
COUPLER PG W/O PIN B1	455-3910
FILM, EMC	528-4738
HANDHOLDS, RAD COMPARTMENT	508-9617
BOOM, REACH 18'8"	577-5863
CYLINDER, BKT, B1	490-4179
DECALS, STICK WARNING, ANSI	567-3815
GRADE SENSOR, REACH BOOM	516-9880
STICK, R9'6"	490-7673
LINKAGE, BKT, B1 W/EYE GRADE	492-8537
GRADE SENSOR, R9'6"/9'8" STICK	516-9883
WIPER, RADIAL W/O LOWER	484-8021
DECAL, ROPS	567-3816
ROLL ON-ROLL OFF	0G-4202
ANTIFREEZE, -50C (-58F)	0P-2407
GUARD, TRACK GUIDE, SEGMENTED	526-8766
RADIO, W/BLUETOOTH	502-7166
NETWORK MANAGER, STD	555-7286
JOYSTICKS, VERTICAL SLIDER	528-6835
MIRROR, CAB, W/O GUARD	580-8628
LIGHTS, CAB, W/RAIN PROTECTOR	577-8973
CYLINDER, STICK	586-3636
STORAGE PROTECTION (EXPORT)	0G-4126

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

POWERTRAIN

C4.4e twin turbo Tier 4 Final diesel engine Electric fuel priming pump Reversible electric cooling fans Two-stage fuel filtration system with

UNDERCARRIAGE

Grease lubricated track link Tie down points on base frame

HYDRAULICS

Electronic main control valve Auto warm up Tandem type electronic main pump Boom and stick regeneration circuits

ELECTRICAL

Maintenance free battery Centralized electrical disconnect switch CAT product link After engine shut down programmable

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Sound suppressed ROPS cab (ISO 12117-2 compliant) with viscous mount Increased rear window size as emergency exit Openable tempered front upper windshield w/assist device and removable tempered lower windshield with in cab storage bracket 2 inch (51mm) orange seat belt Upper radial wiper for 70/30 Automatic bi-level air conditioner with pressurized function Washable floor mat Beacon ready 2 x 12V DC outlet and USB port Dome and lower LED interior lights, coat hook, cup holder, console storage

SAFETY AND SECURITY

water separator and indicator Sealed double element air filter with integrated pre-cleaner Biodiesel capable (up to B20)

(ISO 15818 compliant)

Automatic two speed travel Boom and stick drift reduction valve Element type main hydraulic filter

time delay LED working lights: One chassis mounted,one LH boom mounted

rear storage with net, and overhead storage with net (Comfort cab) - for Japan -Mechanical suspension comfort seat w/ headrest, console height adjustment w/ tools, arm rest angle adjustment -Fixed left side console -Openable steel hatch (Deluxe cab) -Air suspension deluxe seat w/ headrest w/ 2 step seat heater, console height adjustment w/o tools, arm rest height and angle adjustment -Tilt up left side console -Openable polycarbonate hatch for 2P windshield

RH hand rail and hand hold (ISO 2867 compliant) Service platform with anti-skid plate and countersunk bolts Hydraulic lock out lever neutralizes

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Side entry to service platform Grouped location for engine oil and fuel filters Ground level 2nd dipstick for engine oil all controls Ground level accessible secondary engine shutoff switch in cab Signaling / warning horn

Sampling ports for scheduled oil Sampling (S.O.S) Remote flash



DATE: July 20, 2021 QUOTE #:279611-01

CITY OF ROUND ROCK MARSHALL REYNOLDS Jeffrey Kell 512.917.3277

221 E MAIN AVE ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78664-5271

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 430 C4EX Backhoe Loaders with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications listed below:

STOCK NUMBER: HCT011279

SALE PRICE	\$117,613.00
EXT WARRANTY	Included
TOTAL PRICE	\$117,613.00
SUB TOTAL	\$117,613.00
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE	\$117,613.00

List price New Caterpillar 430	\$153,658.00
Sourcewell Discount 22%	(\$33,804.00)
Adjusted Sales price	\$119,854.00
Dealer prep	\$850.00
One year Warranty	\$140.00
Delivery	\$450.00
Holt Discount for City of Round rock	(\$3,681.00)
TOTAL SOURCEWELL PURCHASE PRICE	\$117,613.00

WARRANTY

Standard Warranty: 12 Month/Unlimited Hours Total Machine

NOTES

4x2, Open Cab, E-Stick, Hydraulic Wet Kit Lines, Wain Roy coupler, bucket rear 18" or 24", Work lights F&R

Delivery – 2022 January/February subject to Factory order

,ATE: July 20, 2021QUOTE #:Quote 279611-01

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

STOCK NUMBER: HCT011279

DESCRIPTION	REF.#
430 07A BACKHOE LOADER CFG2	543-3343
PT, 4WD/2WS, POWERSHIFT	544-1066
ENGINE, 86KW, C3.6 DITA, T4F	543-5181
HYD, MP, 6FCN/8BNK, ST, QC	554-4188
STICK, EXTENDABLE, 15FT	543-4286
BUCKET-GP, 1.31 YD3, IT	251-1800
LINES, COMBINED AUX, E-STICK	548-1233
COUNTERWEIGHT, 1015 LBS	337-9696
TIRES, 12.5 80/19.5L-24, GY	379-2161
BUCKET-HD, 18", 4.2 FT3	219-3386
GUARD, STABILIZER	353-1389
COLD WEATHER PACKAGE, 120V	551-6940
MIRRORS, EXTERNAL, BOTH SIDES	382-2499
OPEN ROPS	
TEETH	9R-5866
BEACON, MAGNETIC MOUNT, STROBE	433-0154
STABILIZER PADS, FLIP-OVER	9R-6007
PLATE GROUP - BOOM WEAR	270-3204
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	461-6839
RUST PREVENTATIVE APPLICATOR	462-1033
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210
AUTO-UP STABILIZERS	567-5090
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	<mark>559-0872</mark>
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
BELT, SEAT, 2" SUSPENSION	206-1747
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PLE643	560-6797
DISPLAY, STANDARD	545-5047
WORKLIGHTS (8) HALOGEN LAMPS	491-6734
LANE 3 ORDER	0P-9003

BOOMS, STICKS, AND LINKAGES

BACKHOE

- 15' Center pivot backhoe
- 4.5 Meters
- Boom and swing transport locks
- Pilot operated backhoe and
- electro hydraulic stabilizer controls
- Street type stabilizer shoes
- Anti-drift hydraulics (boom, stick, and E-stick)
- Cat Cushian Cuing/

- Cat Cushion Swing(tm) system

POWERTRAIN

- Water separator
- Thermal starting aid system
- Dry type axial seal air cleaner with integral precleaner
- Automatic dust ejection system
- Filter condition indicator
- Hydraulically boosted multi-plate wet disk brake with dual pedals & interlock
- Differential lock

HYDRAULICS

- Pilot hoe and mechanical loader controls

- Load sensing, variable flow system with 43 gpm (162 L/min) axial piston pump

- 6 micron hydraulic filter

ELECTRICAL

- 12 volt electrical start
- Horn, front and rear
- Backup alarm
- Hazard flashers/turn signals
- Halogen head lights (2)
- Halogen rear flood lights (2)
- Stop and tail lights

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

- Interior rearview mirror
- ROPS canopy, Rear Fenders
- 2-inch (50mm) retractable seat belt

LOADER

- Single Tilt Loader
- Lift cylinder brace
- Self-leveling loader with single
- lever control
- Return-to-dig
- (automatic bucket positioner)
- Transmission neutralizer switch
- Bucket level indicator
- Drive-line parking brake
- Torque converter
- Neutral safety switch
- Spin-on filters for
- Fuel
- Engine oil
- Transmission oil
- Outboard Planetary Rear Axles
- Diesel particulate filter
- Hydrostatic power steering
- Caterpillar XT-3 hose
- Hydraulic oil cooler
- Pilot control shutoff switch
- Flow-sharing hydraulic valves
- Hydraulic suction strainer
- Audible system fault alarm
- Key start/stop system
- 850 CCA maintenance free battery
- Battery disconnect switch
- External Power Receptacle (12v)
- Diagnostic ports for engine and

machine Electronic Control Modules

- Automatic Engine Speed Control
- One Touch Low Idle
- Floor mat and Coat Strap

- Tilt steering column
- Steering knob
- Hand and foot throttle

FLUIDS

- Antifreeze - Extended Life Coolant

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

- Standard Storage Box
- Transport tie-down points
- Ground line fill fuel tank with
- 42.3 gal (160L) capacity & 5 gal (19L) diesel exhaust fluid
- Rubber impact strips on radiator

- Lockable storage area

- Air suspension seat

-20F (-30C)

guard

- CD-ROM Parts Manual
- Safety Manual
- Operations and Maintenance Manual
- Lockable hood
- Tire Valve Stem Protection

